FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	APISY	09-25-2	003	C'd PCT/PTO 1 1 JUN 20 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	ם ר
Collog3 TO: The Director of the Unite	RECOF		34		
TO: The Director of the Unite Submission Type	d States Patent and Trac	demark Office: Please re Conveyance Ty		inal document(s) or copy(ies).	
New		Assignment	Security Ag	greement	
Resubmission (Non-Re	ecordation)	License	Change of	Name	
Document ID#	Dr				-
Reel # F	rame #	Merger	U.S. Governme	ent	
Corrective Document	rame #		Use ONLY by U.S. Governmental File	ment Agencies)	
Conveying Party(ies)				g parties attached Execution Date	
Name (line 1) LEE, Jung-Jo	 on			Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)					
Second Party			····	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) LEE, Jeong-H	yung			05/19/2003	
Name (line 2)					. ₩
Name (line 1) Korea Research Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 52, Oun-dong,		8,		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a	
Address (line 2) Taejeon-si 305		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		separate document from Assignment.)	
]	
Address (line 3)	City	Republic of Korea State/Countr	[Zip Code	
Domestic Representa	tive Name and A	ddress _{Ente}	er for the first Receiving	ig Party only.	
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
		······			
6/19/2003 GFREY1 00000144 1045021	7	FOR OFFICE USE ON	LY		
3 FC:8021 4	0.00 OP				
Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office See OMB Information Collection Budget P	of Information and Regulatory A ackage 0651-0027, Patent and Tr I documents to be reco nent Recordation Serv	nments regarding this burden es ffairs, Office of Management and ademark Assignment Practice. I Orded with required co	itimate to the U.S. Patent and Budget, Paperwork Reductio OO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO OVER Sheet(s) information nited States Patent a	rded, including time for reviewing the document d Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, on Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503 D RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ation to:	
		-		PATENT	

REEL: 014511 FRAME: 0765

Area Code and Telephone Number 973-621-0660 Name Sapna Gadhia ddress (line 1) MUSERLIAN, LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP ddress (line 2) 600 Third Avenue ddress (line 3) New York, NY 10016 ddress (line 4)	Page 2 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 973-621-0660 Name Sapna Gadhia 973-621-0660 Address (line 1) MUSERLIAN, LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP 973-621-0660 Address (line 2) 600 Third Avenue 973-621-0660 Address (line 3) New York, NY 10016 973-621-0660 Address (line 4) 973-621-0660 973-621-0660 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. 973-621-0660 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 2 Application Number(s) or Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number or the Patent Application, enter the date the patent application 90 If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application Mant
Area Code and Telephone Number 973-621-6660 Name [Sapma Gadhia	Area Code and Telephone Number 973-621-0660 Name Sapna Gadhia Address (line 1) MUSERLIAN, LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP Address (line 2) 600 Third Avenue Address (line 3) New York, NY 10016 Address (line 3) New York, NY 10016 Address (line 4)
ddress (line 1) MUSERLIAN, LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP ddress (line 2) 600 Third Avenue ddress (line 2) 600 Third Avenue ddress (line 3) New York, NY 10016 ddress (line 4)	ddress (line 1) MUSERLIAN, LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP ddress (line 2) 600 Third Avenue ddress (line 3) New York, NY 10016 ddress (line 4)
ddress (line 2) 600 Third Avenue iddress (line 3) New York, NY 10016 iddress (line 3) New York, NY 10016 iddress (line 3) New York, NY 10016 iddress (line 3) Image: Second S	iddress (line 2) 600 Third Avenue iddress (line 3) New York, NY 10016 iddress (line 4) including any attachments. ages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. pplication Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) including any attachments. Patent Numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) including any attachments Patent Number(s) inter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) inter either the patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) inter either the patent Application number Patent Number(s) inter either the patent is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application Month is PCT KR01/02152 PCT PCT
Idress (line 3) New York, NY 10016 idress (line 3) Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. ages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. pplication Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number or the Patent Application, enter the date the patent Application icher either difference icher either difference icher either to being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application icher either either to a patient is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application icher either eith	iddress (line 3) New York, NY 10016 iddress (line 4)
dress (line 4)	ages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 2 pplication Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Image: this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application Month Batent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT KR01/02152 PCT PCT
dress (line 4)	ages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 2 oplication Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Image: state of the same property in the s
ages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 2 application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number of the patent Application, enter the date the patent application Month Base of the assigned. Month Day umber of Properties PCT KR01/02152 PCT PCT Implication Number PCT KR01/02152 PCT PCT PCT umber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 1 See Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed I Deposit Account I Deposit Account Enclosed I Deposit Account I Deposit Account I 02-2275	ages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 2 pplication Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Image: state of the same property is a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application Image: state of the same property is a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application Image: state of the same property is a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application Image: state of the same property (PCT) PCT KR01/02152 PCT PCT Image: state of the same property (PCT) PCT KR01/02152 PCT PCT
including any attachments. # 2 pplication Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number (s) Patent Number(s) Patent Second	including any attachments. # 2 pplication Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Image: Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Image: Patent Application Number(s) Image: Patent Number(s) Image: Patent Application, enter the date the patent application Image: Patent Number(s) Image: Patent Application number Image: Patent Number(s) Image: Patent Number(s) Image: Patent Applicati
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number PCT PcT Patent Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties Involv	Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) </td
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)	Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)
Image: Second secon	this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application as atent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number PCT KR01/02152 PCT PCT
this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application as atent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT KR01/02152 PCT	atent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number
as atent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number PCT Maximum Stress MCT Enter PCT application number PCT Maximum Stress PCT Method of Properties Enter the total number of properties listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Imposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account 02-2275 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Imposit Account are authorized, as indicated herein. Sapna Gadhia June 11, 2003	atent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number
as atent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number PCT Maximum Stress MCT Enter PCT application number PCT Maximum Stress PCT Method of Properties Enter the total number of properties listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Imposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account 02-2275 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Imposit Account are authorized, as indicated herein. Sapna Gadhia June 11, 2003	atent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number
as atent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number PCT Maximum Stress MCT Enter PCT application number PCT Maximum Stress PCT Method of Properties Enter the total number of properties listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Imposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account 02-2275 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Imposit Account are authorized, as indicated herein. Sapna Gadhia June 11, 2003	atent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number
as atent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number PCT No No Import is U.S. Application Number PCT No PCT PCT PCT	as atent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number PCT KR01/02152 PCT PCT PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT PCT umber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 umber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 ee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed ✓ Deposit Account Deposit Account 02-2275 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes ✓ No tatement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. June 11, 2003	Enter PCT application number
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT PCT umber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 umber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 ee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed ✓ Deposit Account Deposit Account 02-2275 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes ✓ No tatement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. June 11, 2003	Enter PCT application number
has not been assigned. Iumber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 ee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: # 02-2275 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No	only if a U.S. Application Number por
umber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 ee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed I Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: # 02-2275 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes I No tatement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Sapna Gadhia June 11, 2003	
ee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed v Deposit Account Deposit Account v Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: # 02-2275 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes v No itatement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Sapna Gadhia June 11, 2003	umber of Properties
Method of Payment: Enclosed Image: Construction of the constructi	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: # 02-2275 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes V No tatement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Sapna Gadhia June 11, 2003	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: # 02-2275 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes V No tatement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. June 11, 2003	
Deposit Account Number: # 02-2275 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes V No tatement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. June 11, 2003	
tatement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Sapna Gadhia June 11, 2003	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Sapna Gadhia June 11, 2003	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes ✔ No
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Sapna Gadhia June 11, 2003	tatement and Signature
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Sapna Gadhia June 11, 2003	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any
indicated herein. Sapna Gadhia June 11, 2003	
	Sapna Gadhia V// June 11, 2003
· · · / ·	

PATENT REEL: 014511 FRAME: 0766

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 Page 2 Orrespondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	10/4502:
Area Code and Telephone Number Name Sapna Gadhia	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
uddress (line 1) MUSERLIAN, LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP uddress (line 2) 600 Third Avenue uddress (line 3) New York, NY 10016 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document Including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(S) Mark If add Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Patent Application Number(s) Patent Seling filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application ras Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number of properties Involved. # Gee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ Method of Payment: Enclosed [] Deposit Account [] Deposit Account I Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye Ye Authorization to charge to deposit account for attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account is account in a copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account in attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account in attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account in attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account in attached	973-621-0660
ddress (line 2) 600 Third Avenue ddress (line 3) New York, NY 10016 ddress (line 4)	
ddress (line 3) New York, NY 10016 ddress (line 4)	(2.5)
ddress (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if add Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Patent Application Number(s) Patent N Patent Application Number (s) Patent N Image: Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Patent Application Number(s) Patent N Image: Patent Application Number or the Patent Application, enter the Patent Application number (s) Patent N Image: Patent Application Treaty (PCT) PCT KR01/02152 PCT Image: Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT KR01/02152 PCT Image: Patent Application number PCT PCT PCT Image: Patent Application Number PCT PCT PCT Image: Patent Application number PCT PCT PCT Image: PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT Image: PCT	COPY
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document Including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if add Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Patent Application Number(s) Patent N Patent Application Number(s) Patent N indicated in the Patent Application Number (s) Patent N indicated in the Patent Application Number(s) Patent N indicated in the Patent Application Number(s) Patent N indicated in the interview with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application rate indicated interview inte	
Including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if add Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) It his document is being filled together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application ras PCT KR01/02152 PCT Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT KR01/02152 PCT PCT Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT # Iumber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # # Gee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ # Method of Payment: Enclosed I Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account # _ Method of Payment: Enclosed I Deposit Account Deposit Account # _ Authorization to charge additional fees:	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Patent Application Number(s) Patent N Patent Solution of the Application, enter the date the patent application and the Application number only if a U.S. Application number PCT PCT KR01/02152 PCT PCT Implication Number of PCT PCT PCT has not been assigned. PCT PCT Implication Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # Pee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ # Method of Payment: Enclosed Implication to charge additional fees: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye Statement and Signature # # To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account indicated herein. Sapna Gadhia	t #
Patent Application Number(s) Patent N Patent Application Number(s) Patent N Patent N Patent	ditional numbers attached
It is document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application vas Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number pCT KR01/02152 PCT has not been assigned. Itumber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # Enter the total number of properties involved. # Enter the total number of properties involved. # Enter the total number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ Method of Payment: Enclosed ✓ Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account indicated herein. Sapna Gadhia	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # Enter the total number of properties involved. # Enter the total number of properties involved. # Enter the total number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ Method of Payment: Enclosed ✓ Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account indicated herein. Sapna Gadhia	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # Enter the total number of properties involved. # Enter the total number of properties involved. # Enter the total number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ Method of Payment: Enclosed ✓ Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account indicated herein. Sapna Gadhia	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # Enter the total number of properties involved. # Enter the total number of properties involved. # Enter the total number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ Method of Payment: Enclosed ✓ Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account indicated herein. Sapna Gadhia	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT KR01/02152 PCT Enter PCT application number PCT KR01/02152 PCT only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT lumber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # iee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ Method of Payment: Enclosed ✓ Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account #	n <u>Month Day Year</u>
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT has not been assigned. Iumber of Properties # Iumber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # iee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ # Method of Payment: Enclosed ✓ Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account indicated herein. Sapna Gadhia Mathematicated Composit account is true and attached herein.	PCT
Iumber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ Method of Payment: Enclosed ✓ Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account indicated herein. Sapna Gadhia Mathodicated herein.	PCT
See Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ Method of Payment: Enclosed Image: Deposit Account Deposit Account Image: Deposit Account Image: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account indicated herein. Sapna Gadhia Mathematical Account Ac	1
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account indicated herein. Sapna Gadhia Mathematicated particular of the statement and particular of the statement.	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account Indicated herein. Sapna Gadhia	40.00
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account Indicated herein. Sapna Gadhia	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit acc Indicated herein.	02-2275
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit accurate herein.	es 🗸 No
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit accurate herein.	
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit acc Indicated herein. Sapna Gadhia	
Indicated herein. Sapna Gadhia	
Name of Person Signing / Signature	June 11, 2003
	Date
I	

9 m

PATENT REEL: 014511 FRAME: 0767

					1115021-
FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619C		ORM COVER SHINUATION	lE BT දී මාල්ල් ේ U.S. De	
Conveying F	Party(ies)	Ma	ark if additional names of	f conveying parties at	tached
	Conveying Parties	4. <u></u>			Execution Date MonthDay Year
Name (line 1)	KIM, Hang-Sub				05/19/2003
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Name (line 1)	HONG, Young-Soo				Month Day Year 05/19/2003
Name (line 2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				Execution Date
Name (line 1)	HWANG, Bang-Yeon		·		Month Day Year 05/19/2003
Name (line 2)					
Receiving P	artu			4	
	arty			tional names of receiv	If document to be recorded
Name (line 1)					is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)			·····		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	·····		·····		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)					
	City		State/Country	Zip Code	If document to be recorded
Name (line 1)		······································			is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)					representative Is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)					
	City		State/Country	Zip Code	
	Number(s) or Pa	• •		Mark if additional n	
	tent Application Nu	mber or the Patent Number mhor(s)	OO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the same Patent Number	-
)	Fatent Number	
L	J L			L	
]			┐ ┌────┐ │
				L	
	t _				

PATENT REEL: 014511 FRAME: 0768

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interests in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):

- United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention
- Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention
- United States Patent Application Serial No.
 Dated of Execution: _____ Date of Filing: ____
- United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.
- □ United States Patent No(s).
- International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.
- □ Other (specify)

TITLE:

Novel use of diterpene compound as a therapeutic agent of inflammation, immune disease or cancer

INVENTORS (ASSIGNORS)			
NAME	ADDRESS		
LEE, Jung-Joon	#132-210 Hanbit Apt., 99, Oun-dong, Yusong-ku, Taejon-si 305-333,		
	Republic of Korea		
LEE, Jeong-Hyung	252-32, Byun-dong, Seo-ku, Taejon-si 302-190, Republic of Korea		
KIM, Hang-Sub	#107-1601 Kangbyun Apt., 1-2, Mannyun-dong, Seo-ku, Taejon-si		
_	302-150, Republic of Korea		
HONG, Young-Soo	368-4, Jeonmin-dong, Yusong-ku, Taejon-si 305-390,		
_	Republic of Korea		
HWANG, Bang-Yeon	Anticancer Agents Research Laboratory,		
	Korea Research Institute of Bioscience and Biotechnology,		
	P. O. Box 115, Yusong-ku, Taejon 305-600, Republic of Korea		

ASSIGNEE		
NAME	ADDRESS	
Korea Research Institute of Bioscience and	52, Oun-dong, Yusong-ku, Taejon-si 305-333,	
Biotechnology	Republic of Korea	

Page 1 of 2

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interests in Invention	Docket No.	
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	428.1034	

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuationsin-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

	INVENTORS' SIGNATURES
NAME	SIGNATURE/DATE
1. LEE, Jung-Joon	der Jung Joon / May 19, 2003
2. LEE, Jeong-Hyung	LEF. Jeong - Hyung 5, 19, 2003
3. KIM, Hang-Sub	Kim Hang Sub / 3.19.2003.
4. HONG, Young-Soo	Marsformer 2003. 5.19
5. HWANG, Bang-Yeon	Hughy Bany Joon Hay 19, 2003

